BOROUGH OF SCOTTDALE SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MAY 24, 2024

The special meeting of Scottdale Borough Council convened at 6:30 pm with Council President Donald Stansak presiding.

ROLL CALL - Mr. Chronowski, Mrs. Colebank, Mrs. Robson, Mr. Siwula, President Stansak, Mrs. Yeager, Mayor King, and Borough Manager Pallone were in attendance.

Mr. Hovis, Mr. Pinskey, Secretary/Treasurer Washington, Engineer Eby, Solicitor Falatovich, and Junior Councilperson Tarr were absent.

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD – Nothing to report.

NEW BUSINESS/ACTION ITEMS

Approve Resolution No. 2024-06 Accepting Amy Washington's Resignation, Assigning Borough Manager Angelo Pallone to Perform Her Duties Until a Replacement is Hired, and Designating a Signatory on Borough Accounts to Replace Mrs. Washington – Moved by Mrs. Colebank, second by Mr. Siwula to assign Mr. Chronowski as signatory. Motion passed.

Moved by Mr. Siwula, second by Mrs. Yeager to adapt the remainder of the Resolution. Motion passed.

EXECUTIVE SESSION – Council went into Executive Session at 6:57 pm.

Council reconvened the special meeting at 7:30 pm.

Moved by Mr. Siwula, second by Mrs. Colebank to approve advertising for the Secretary/Treasurer position. Motion passed.

Moved by Mrs. Colebank, second by Mrs. Robson to hire Faith Tarr at \$13.00/hour to temporarily work in the borough office for up to 40 hours per week as needed starting as early as May 28, 2024. Motion passed.

<u>ADJOURN</u> – Moved by Mr. Chronowski, second by Mrs. Colebank to adjourn the meeting at 7:48 pm. Motion passed.

Borough Secretary	